

Jacques J.M. Shore Called to the Bars of Ontario, Quebec, Northwest Territories and Nunavut

Direct (613) 786-0225 Direct Fax (613) 788-3512 Assistant 613-786-0220 jacques.shore@gowlingwlg.com File No. T998454

June 16, 2020

**VIA REGULAR MAIL** 

Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada Certification and Engineering Bureau 3701 Carling Avenue (Building 94) Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8S2 Email: certification.bureau@ic.gc.ca

Re: Canadian Representative Letter of Attestation

## **Canadian Representative**

Contact Name: Jacques J.M. Shore Company Name: Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP Company Number: 5577E Address: 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1C3 Telephone: 613-786-0225 Facsimile: 613-788-3512 Email: jacques.shore@gowlingwlg.com

## Attention: Certification and Engineering Bureau

This letter is to advise you that I am acting as contact for the Canadian Representative for this product and to provide you with a letter of attestation in that regard.

This letter confirms that we accept responsibility to act as Canadian Representative on behalf of the **Applicant** noted below. As Canadian Representative, we are aware of the requirements involved as outlined in **Innovation, Science and Economic Development Canada** applicable documents (RSP-100, Section 2.1 and/or DC-01, Section 3).

## Applicant

Company Name: Company Number: Contact Person:	Amazon.com Services LLC 24273 Tunji Yusuf
Address:	410 Terry Ave N,
Email:	Seattle, WA 98109 United States entities-hwcert@amazon.com

**Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP** Suite 2600, 160 Elgin Street Ottawa ON K1P 1C3 Canada T +1 613 233 1781 F +1 613 563 9869 gowlingwlg.com Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP is a member of Gowling WLG, an international law firm which consists of independent and autonomous entities providing services around the world. Our structure is explained in more detail at <u>gowlingwlg.com/legal</u>.



Telephone:650 694 8333Certification Number:24273-5677Model Number:ZL-ODIN-V1

Letter of Attestation **Expiration date:** 

JUNE 16, 2021

Yours very truly,

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP

Gueidan

Per: Jacques J.M. Shore